We have verified information given, the books o
sheet and Income & Expenditure 5Statement

Educational Society’s Late Sau S R Abhang Memorial Colleg
421004, has incurred the Expenditure on Infrastructure Deve
an Maintenance of Physical and Academic Support Facilities [Excluding Salary) during

NGS |

< To whomsoever it may concern

as given below:

r

&CO.LLP

INDORE =

CHITTORGARH

f accounts produced and the basis of the audited Balance
and hereby certify that M/s. Shri Chhatrapati Shivaji
e of Arts and Commerce Ulhasnagar 4, Thane
lopment and Augmentation and Expenditure
the last Five Years

Rs. in Lakhs

Financial Year

A

Total Expenditure
Excluding Salary

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-15

22.52

14.31

13.14

41.15

92.92

-

G

Expenditure for infrastructure
Development and
Augmenta tion

11.07

3.70

5.44

32.46

B5.57

Expenditure on Maintenance
of Academic Facilities
{Excluding Salary for Human
Resources)

6.60

8.56

5.16

7.10

5.53

‘m

| g)

This certificate is issued at the request of M/s Shri Chhatra
" Abhang Memorial College of Arts and Commerce Ulhasnagar 4, Thane 421004.

This certificate should not be used for any other purpose without written

Expenditure on Maintenance
of Physical Facilities
(Excluding Salary for Human
Resources)

1.08

0.40

0.58

0.67

0.38

Total Expenditure on
Maintenance of
Infrastructure (Physical and
Academic Support Facilities)
[E=C+D)

For NGS & Co. LLP
Chartered Accountants

Firm Reg. No— 115850W

b g AL
Ganesh Toshniwal
Partner
M. No. 046669

Place: Mumbai
Date: 25™ July 2024
UDIN: 24046669BKASKXAISEE

7.67

895

l

B.95

I

e m e B e o i

Late Sau.
of Arts &

7.77

5.92

pati Shivaji Educational Society’s Late 5au SR

permission of issuer.

-

BRINCIPAL
Shivajl Education

al Soclety's

S R, Abhang Memorial College
e,

Ulhas

T TR RN S o Y

nagar-421 004.

B - 46, 3rd Floor, Pravasi Estate, V. N. Road, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063.



