

To whomsoever it may concern

We have verified information given, the books of accounts produced and the basis of the audited Balance Sheet and Income & Expenditure Statement and hereby certify that M/s. Shri Chhatrapati Shivaji Educational Society's Late Sau S R Abhang Memorial College of Arts and Commerce Ulhasnagar 4, Thane 421004, has incurred the Expenditure on Infrastructure Development and Augmentation and Expenditure on Maintenance of Physical and Academic Support Facilities (Excluding Salary) during the last Five Years as given below:

Rs. in Lakh						
	Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
A)	Total Expenditure Excluding Salary	22.52	14.31	13.14	41.15	92.92
B)	Expenditure for Infrastructure Development and Augmentation	11.07	3.70	5.44	32.46	85.57
C)	Expenditure on Maintenance of Academic Facilities _ (Excluding Salary for Human Resources)	6.60	8.56	5.16	7.10	5.53
D)	Expenditure on Maintenance of Physical Facilities (Excluding Salary for Human Resources)	1.08	0.40	0.58	0.67	0.38
E)	Total Expenditure on Maintenance of Infrastructure (Physical and Academic Support Facilities) (E = C+ D)	7.67	8.95	8.95	7.77	5.92

This certificate is issued at the request of M/s Shri Chhatrapati Shivaji Educational Society's Late Sau S R Abhang Memorial College of Arts and Commerce Ulhasnagar 4, Thane 421004.

This certificate should not be used for any other purpose without written permission of issuer.

For NGS & Co. LLP

Chartered Accountants

Firm Reg. No - 119850W

Ganesh Toshniwal

Partner

M.No. 046669 Place: Mumbai Date: 25th July 2024

UDIN: 24046669BKASXA3968

AHAT AND THE SHAPE SHAPE

IC PRINCIPAL

Shri Chhatrapati Shivaji Educational Society's Late Sau. S. R. Abhang Memorial College of Arts & Commerce, Ulhasnagar-421004.